NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:  

That the Town Board of the Town of Webster awards Highway Salt Barn and Truck Wash 

Project Contract No. 1-General with alternates to Whitney East, Inc., 1504 Scottsville Road, 

Rochester, New York 14623 in the amount of Three Million Nine Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand 

Dollars ($3,986,000.00) and authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute said Contract.   

[Contract to be filed in the Town Clerk’s Office] 

Vote on motion: 

Supervisor Scialdone .......... Aye                  Councilman Cahill ............ Aye 

Councilwoman Wright .......

[...]

McGrain Mechanical  $205,000.00 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:  

That the Town Board of the Town of Webster awards Highway Facility Project Contract  

No. 2 – Plumbing to DG Messmer Corporation, 7940 Rae Boulevard, Victor, New York 14564 

in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-Eight Thousand Dollars ($168,000.00) and authorizes the 

Town Supervisor to execute said Contract.   

[Contract to be filed in the Town Clerk’s Office] 

Vote on motion: 

Supervisor Scialdone .......... Aye                  Councilman Cahill ............ Aye 

Councilwoman Wright .......

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:  

That the Town Board of the Town of Webster awards Highway Facility Project Contract No. 3 – 

Electrical to Concord Electric Corporation, 305 Pinewild Drive, Suite 4, Rochester, New York 

14606 in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($274,000.00) and 

authorizes the Town Supervisor to execute said Contract.   

[Contract to be filed in the Town Clerk’s Office] 

Vote on motion: 

Supervisor Scialdone .......... Aye                  Councilman Cahill ............ Aye 

Councilwoman Wright .......